## Attention clients with a Working Capital Management Account® or Business Investor Account: We've made changes to your Financial Relationship

Your Financial Relationship is the automatic grouping of your business accounts that have the same Taxpayer Identification Number (TIN) or that are linked using the Master Financial Service. Currently, the Business Investor Account (BIA account), Working Capital Management Account<sup>®</sup> (WCMA<sup>®</sup> account) and Business Delaware account types are eligible to be included in your Financial Relationship, along with Bank of America business checking and savings accounts and CDs. Beginning April 1, 2015, the Endowment Management Account<sup>™</sup> (EMA<sup>®</sup> account) and the EMA II account will also be eligible to be included in your Financial Relationship.

Your Financial Relationship's value determines the monthly asset tier for your WCMA and/or BIA account(s). By adding EMA accounts to your Financial Relationship, your WCMA and/or BIA tier may increase and:

- You may earn a greater annual percentage yield on the Merrill Lynch Bank Deposit Program and/or Merrill Lynch Business Deposit Program.
- You may experience shorter availability delays for certain deposit types.
- Your account may be eligible to own a different share class of the BBIF Money Funds.

We'll amend your account agreement to reflect these changes. If you have any questions, please refer to it or contact your Merrill Lynch financial advisor or Merrill Edge Representative.



Merrill Lynch is the marketing name for Merrill Lynch and Merrill Edge<sup>™</sup>, which are made available through Merrill Lynch, Pierce, Fenner & Smith Incorporated ("MLPF&S").

Merrill Lynch makes available products and services offered by MLPF&S and other subsidiaries of Bank of America Corporation ("BofA Corp.").

Banking products are provided by Bank of America, N.A., and affiliated banks, members FDIC and wholly owned subsidiaries of BofA Corp.

Investment products:

Are Not FDIC Insured
----------------------

MLPF&S is a registered broker-dealer, member SIPC and a wholly owned subsidiary of BofA Corp.

Unless otherwise noted, all trademarks are the property of Bank of America Corporation.

MLPF&S and Bank of America, N.A., make available certain investment products sponsored, managed, distributed or provided by companies that are affiliates of BofA Corp. or in which BofA Corp. has a substantial economic interest, including BofA® Global Capital Management.

© 2015 Bank of America Corporation. All rights reserved.